FORM PTO-15	<u> </u>	03-31- <u>:</u>	2004	II C. DEDARTINE OF GOVERNOR
(Rev. 6-93)				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
3.2	704			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Dire	ctor - U.S. Patent and T	1027088 rademark Office: e record the attached or	318 riginal documents	or copy thereof.
1. Name c	of conveying party(i			address of receiving party:
Leica	Microsystems Inc.		Name De	dalam Tara
Additi	onal names of conve	ving parties	Name: Re	eichert, Inc.
attach		No Pareres	Internal	Address:
	e of conveyance:			
	ignment	_		
□ Secu □ Othe	rity Agreement	□ Change of Name	Street Ad	dress: 3374 Walden Avenue
Execut	ion Date: <u>01/28/2</u>	003		
			City: De	pew State: New York
			Zip Code:	14043
4 Applic	ation number(s) or	natont number (a)	Additional name	s and addresses attached?   Yes No
If thi			h a new applic	cation, the execution date of
A. Pa	tent Application No 10/094,213		B. Patent No.(	-n 19
		litional Numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes	■ No
5. Name a corres be mai	nd address of party pondence concerning led:	to whom document should	6. Total num involved:	ber of applications and patents
Name:	George L. Snyder,	Jr.	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Hodgso	Hodgson Russ LLP		■ Enclosed	
	s: Intellectual Pro		□ Authorized	to be charged to deposit
	Address: One M&T P	laza, Suite 2000	account	ggount number
City:	Buffalo State: NY	ZIP: <u>14203-2391</u>	08-2442	ccount number:
			(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)
9 Statem	ent and signature	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
	_	re and helief the	foregoing info	ermation is true and correct
and an	y attached copy is a	true copy or the o	original docum	ent is true and correct
George Name o	e L. Snyder, Jr. Red t Person Signing		ignature /	March 26, 2004 Date
	Total number of page	ges including cover	sheet, actach	ments and document:
	Total number of pag	ges including vover	sheet, actach	ments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

ВF/60D0C911167

03/30/2004 NGETACHE 00000007 10094213

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015142 FRAME: 0707

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Leica Microsystems Inc. (hereinafter Assignor) hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Reichert, Inc. (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 3374 Walden Avenue, Depew, New York 14043, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. 10/094,213, filed March 8, 2002, which is entitled "Optical Configuration For Differential Refractive Index Measurements," and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Assignor agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Leica Microsystems Inc.

Date /-29-03

RECORDED: 03/29/2004

M E Wood

Mark Wood

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 015142 FRAME: 0708